900375120 08/17/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern California Public Broadcasting, Inc.		12/20/2010	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KQED Inc.		
Street Address:	2601 Mariposa Street		
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94110		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85094242	THE CALIFORNIA REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155532895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-553-2268 Email: jguthrie@kqed.org **Correspondent Name:** Joyce Guthrie

2601 Mariposa Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Legal Dept

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94110 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce Guthrie **SIGNATURE:** //jguthrie// **DATE SIGNED:** 08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change Articles#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0327

ETAS ID: TM395387

900375120

DEC 2 1 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Northern California Public Broadcasting, Inc., a California nonprofit public benefit corporation.
- Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is and shall be KQED Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- The corporation has no members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 20, 2010

John L. Boland

President and CEO

William L. Lowery

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 08/17/2016